

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE
WILLIAMS ADDITION WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT

BID SCHEDULES

Williams Addition Watermain Replacement

NOTES: Unit prices for all bid items, all extensions, and the total amount bid must be shown.
All entries must be typed or entered in ink.

Schedule A Items Sales Tax Exempt (see Section 00 01 00, 2.03 for information)

Item No.	Reference	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1-09.7	Mobilization (Limited to 10 Percent of Other Schedule A and Schedule B Bid Items)	LS	1	24843.89	24843.89
2	1-05.4(3)	Construction Surveying	LS	1	6258.05	6258.05
3	1-05.6	Laboratory and Field Testing for HMA and Aggregate Acceptance	LS	1	10759.21	10759.21
4	1-10.5(1)	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	35044.15	35044.15
5	5-04.5	HMA Class 1/2-inch, PG 58H-22 for Trench Patch	TON	1000	0.12	120.00
6	5-04.5	HMA Class 1/2-inch, PG 58H-22 for Asphalt Overlay	TON	1000	143.70	143700.00
7	8-13.5	Removal and Replacement of Survey Monument	EA	3	3539.25	10617.75
8	8-21.5	Permanent Signing	LS	1	4056.14	4056.14
9	8-22.5	Paint Line	LF	25	13.91	347.75
10	8-22.5	Stop Line	LF	25	17.38	434.50
11	8-23.5	Temporary Pavement Markings	LS	1	579.45	579.45
Schedule A Total (Excluding Sales Tax)						236760.89

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE
WILLIAMS ADDITION WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT

Schedule B – Items Not Sales Tax Exempt (see Section 00 01 00, 2.03 for information)

Item No.	Reference	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1-04.4(1)	Minor Changes	FA	1	100,000	100 000.00
2	1-05.18	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$5,000)	LS	1	5000.00	5000.00
3	1-07.28	Additional Potholing	EA	5	641.72	3208.60
4	2-02.5	Sawcutting	LF	15,000	0.48	7200.00
5	2-09.5	Shoring and Trench Safety Systems	LF	4,500	0.43	1935.00
6	2-09.5	Shoring and Trench Safety Systems for Foundation Improvement	LF	4,500	1.07	4815.00
7	7-09.5	8-inch Water Main, CL 50 Ductile Iron, With Fittings	LF	1,780	164.73	293219.40
8	7-09.5	6-inch Water Main, Restrained Joint, CL 50 Ductile Iron, With Fittings	LF	10	216.19	2161.90
9	7-09.5	8-inch Water Main, Restrained Joint, CL 50 Ductile Iron, With Fittings	LF	1,130	184.51	208496.30
10	7-09.5	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings and Joint Restraints	LB	2,000	0.06	120.00
11	7-09.5	Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	2	8432.30	16864.60
12	7-09.5	Foundation Improvement for Water Main	TON	800	24.40	19520.00
13	7-09.5	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Water Trench Backfill	TON	5	366.40	1832.00
14	7-12.5	8-inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	12	2107.03	25284.36
15	7-12.5	2-inch Blow Off Assembly	EA	2	4349.39	8698.78
16	7-14.5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6	8211.90	49271.40
17	7-15.5	Water Service Connection, 1-inch	EA	53	2131.28	112957.84
18	7-15.5	Water Service Stub Out, 1-inch	EA	4	1459.84	5839.36
19	7-20.5	Abandoning Existing AC Water Main System	LS	1	5403.53	5403.53
20	8-01.5	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10033.93	10033.93
21	8-02.5	Property Restoration	LS	1	5776.99	5776.99
Schedule B Total (Excluding Sales Tax)						887638.99

F. We agree that, if we are awarded this Contract, we will be entitled to payment only for actual unit quantities performed. The above unit prices are to be utilized during construction to increase or decrease the total contract amount as construction conditions warrant.